
KARNATAKA VETERINARY, ANIMAL AND FISHERIES SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, BIDAR 
COLLEGE OF FISHERIES, MANGALURU-575002 

CENTRAL STORE 

No.: FCM/Central Store/NAIN 2.0/Project-6/2025-2026 

S. 

Sub: Quotation towards purchase of Chemicals and other items -reg, 

With reference to the above cited subject, sealed quotations are invited to following 
items. The quotation should reach the undersigned on or before 29.09.2025 

No. 

2 

3 
4. 

5 

6 

7 

8. 
9 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 

29. 
30, 
31. 
32, 
33, 
34. 

35. 

Mànganese (lI) Sulphate Monohydrate 98.0% 
Alkaline iodide solution 

Concentrated sulphuric acid 
Starch 0.05% w/v ag. Indicator Solution 

USP 

Sodium Thiosulphate Solution 0.1N (N/10) acc. to 

Sodium Hydroxide Solution (N/10) 

Oxalic acid 
Phenolphthalein (Indicator Solution) 1%w/v 

Methyl orange indicator 
Ammonium chloride 

Disodium Salt 
Ethylene Diamine Tetra Acetic Acid Magnesium 

QUOTATION E NQUIRY 

Ammonium hydroxide 
Ammonium chloride 

Ammonium sulphate 

Cold Soluble 
Ammonium Molybdate Tetrahydrate 

AR Grade EDTA 

Eriochrome BlackT Indicator Solution 

Calcium carbonate 

Ethyl alcohol 

27. Sulphanilamide 

Items 

Concentrated Hydrochloric acid 

Phenol 

Sodium nitroprusside 
Trisodium citrate 

28, NNED N-(1-Naphthyl) 

Sodium Hypochlorite Solution (Approximately 4% 
w/v available Chlorine 

tri Sodium Cirate Dilhydrate () 
Chloroform 

Sodium nitrite 
ethylene diamine dihydrochloride 

Ascorbic acid 

pH paper 
Potassiunm antimonyl tartarate 

Silver nitrate 
Potassium chromate 

Methyl alcohol 

Make 

CDH 
CDH 

CDH 
CDH 

CDH 

CDH 

CDH 
CDH 
CDH 
CDH 

CDH 

CDH 
CDH 
CDH 

CDH 

CDH 

CDH 
CDH 
CDH 

CHINA 
CDH 
CDH 
CDH 

Date: 22,.09.2025 

CDH 

CDH 
CDH 

CDH 

CDH 

CDH 
CDH 

CDH 
Qualigens 

CDH 
CDH 

CDH 

Quantity 

500GM 
125ML 
500ML 
100ML 
500ML 

500ML 

125ML 

500GM 

125ML 

500GM 
500GM 

500ML 
500GM 
500GM 
100GM 

125ML 

100GM 

500GM 
500ML 

500ML 

500GM 
25GM 
100GM 
500ML 

500gm 
500ML 
500gm 
S gm 

500gm 
25gm 
100gm 
10 bks 

10gms 
500 gm 
500ml 



Note: 

1. Quotations received after the last date and having descriptions of the materials incomplete will not be entertained. 
2. Quotations should be raised in favour of "The Dean, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru". 3. Write compulsory reference number and quotations last date on sealed cover. 4. Rates should be quoted in Indian currency per unit. 
5. GST No. 29AAAJT2465N1ZG 
6. GST/ PAN/ TIN numbers should be mentioned in the quotation. 7. Details of tax etc. should be mentioned separately. 

CC to: 
1) College Website: www.cofim.edu.in 
2) Notice Board- Main Campus/ Technology wing College of Fisheries, Mangaluru 3) Assistant Comptroller, COF, Mangaluru for kind information 

Yours faithfully, 

DEAN (Fisheries) 
DEAN (FISHERIES) 

College of Fisheries, 
Mangaluru-2 
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