## KARNATAKA VETERINARY, ANIMAL AND FISHERIES SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, BIDAR COLLEGE OF FISHERIES, MANGALURU-575002 CENTRAL STORE

No.: FCM/Central Store/NAIN 2.0/Project-6/2025-2026

## QUOTATION ENQUIRY

Sub: Quotation towards purchase of Chemicals and other items -reg.

Date: 22.09.2025

With reference to the above cited subject, sealed quotations are invited to following items. The quotation should reach the undersigned on or before 29.09.2025

Sl. No.	Items	Make	Quantity
1.	Manganese (II) Sulphate Monohydrate 98.0%	CDH	500GM
2.	Alkaline iodide solution	CDH	125ML
3.	Concentrated sulphuric acid	CDH	500ML
4.	Starch 0.05% w/v aq. Indicator Solution	CDH	100ML
5.	Sodium Thiosulphate Solution 0.1N (N/10) acc. to USP	CDH	500ML
6.	Sodium Hydroxide Solution (N/10)	CDH	500ML
7.	Phenolphthalein (Indicator Solution)1%w/v	CDH	125ML
8.	Oxalic acid	CDH	500GM
9.	Methyl orange indicator	CDH	125ML
10.	Ammonium chloride	CDH	500GM
11.	Ethylene Diamine Tetra Acetic Acid Magnesium Disodium Salt	CDH	500GM
12.	Ammonium hydroxide	CDH	500ML
13.	Ammonium chloride	CDH	500GM
14.	Ammonium sulphate	CDH	500GM
15.	Ammonium Molybdate Tetrahydrate Cold Soluble	CDH	100GM
16.	Eriochrome Black T Indicator Solution	CDH	125ML
17.	AR Grade EDTA	CDH	100GM
18.	Calcium carbonate	CDH	500GM
19.	Concentrated Hydrochloric acid	CDH	500ML
20.	Ethyl alcohol	CHINA	500ML
21.	Phenol	CDH	500GM
22.	Sodium nitroprusside	CDH	25GM
23.	Trisodium citrate	CDH	100GM
24.	Sodium Hypochlorite Solution (Approximately 4% w/v available Chlorine	CDH	500ML
25.	tri Sodium Citrate Dihydrate ()	CDH	500gm
26.	Chloroform	CDH	500ML
27.	Sulphanilamide	CDH	500gm
28,	NNED N-(1-Naphthyl)- ethylene diamine dihydrochloride	CDH	5 gm
29.	Sodium nitrite	CDH	500gm
30.	Ascorbic acid	CDH	25gm
31.	Potassium antimonyl tartarate	CDH	100gm
		Qualigens	10 bks
32.	pH paper Silver nitrate	CDH	10gms
33.		CDH	500 gm
34.	Potassium chromate  Methyl alcohol	CDH	500ml

## Note:

- 1. Quotations received after the last date and having descriptions of the materials incomplete will not be entertained.
- 2. Quotations should be raised in favour of "The Dean, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru".
- 3. Write compulsory reference number and quotations last date on sealed cover.
- 4. Rates should be quoted in Indian currency per unit.
- 5. GST No. 29AAAJT2465N1ZG
- 6. GST/ PAN/ TIN numbers should be mentioned in the quotation.

7. Details of tax etc. should be mentioned separately.

Yours faithfully,

Hre. clarpy

DEAN (Fisheries)

DEAN (FISHERIES)
College of Fisheries,
Mangaluru- 2

## CC to:

1) College Website: www.cofm.edu.in

2) Notice Board- Main Campus/ Technology wing College of Fisheries, Mangaluru

3) Assistant Comptroller, COF, Mangaluru for kind information